
LR 1004 
Page 1 of 1 

State of Illinois 
Department of Transportation 

Bureau of Local Roads and Streets 

SPECIAL PROVISION 
FOR 

COARSE AGGREGATE FOR BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT 

Effective: January 1, 2002 
Revised: January 1, 2007 

All references to Sections or Articles in this special provision shall be construed to mean specific 
Section or Article of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, adopted by 
the Department of Transportation. 

This work shall be performed according to Section 403 and the following: 

1004.01 Materials. Add the following to the gradation tables in subparagraph (c) of Article 
1004.01: 

Coarse Aggregate Gradations 
Sieve Size 

Percent Passing 
Grad 
No. 

12.5 mm 
½ in. 

9.5 mm 
3/8 in. 

4.75 mm 
#4 

2.36 mm 
#8 

1.18 mm 
#16 

CA 20 100 92 ± 8 20 ± 10 5 ± 5 3 ±3 

1004.03 Coarse Aggregate for Hot-Mix Asphalt (HMA). Revise the first line of the table in 
subparagraph (c) of Article 1004.03 to read: 

 
Use 

 

 
Size/Application 

 
Gradation No. 

Class A-1, 2, & 3 3/8 in. (10 mm) Seal CA 20  3/ 

Add the following note to the end of subparagraph (c) of Article 1004.03: 

"3/ CA16 or CM16 produced under the AGCS Program with a master band may be used if 
it meets the gradation requirements specified for CA20 in Article 1004.01(c)" 

Amend the Aggregate Gradation Control System (AGCS) Policy Memorandum to add the 
following: 

"CA 20 shall be produced under the AGCS program.  However, the gradation bands may 
not be adjusted." 


	SPECIAL PROVISION 
	FOR 
	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT 

