## State of Illinois Department of Transportation Bureau of Local Roads and Streets

## SPECIAL PROVISION FOR COARSE AGGREGATE FOR BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

Effective: January 1, 2002 Revised: January 1, 2007

All references to Sections or Articles in this special provision shall be construed to mean specific Section or Article of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, adopted by the Department of Transportation.

This work shall be performed according to Section 403 and the following:

1004.01 <u>Materials</u>. Add the following to the gradation tables in subparagraph (c) of Article 1004.01:

Coarse Aggregate Gradations						
Sieve Size						
Percent Passing						
Grad	12.5 mm	9.5 mm	4.75 mm	2.36 mm	1.18 mm	
No.	½ in.	3/8 in.	#4	#8	#16	
CA 20	100	92 ± 8	20 ± 10	5 ± 5	3 ±3	

1004.03 <u>Coarse Aggregate for Hot-Mix Asphalt (HMA)</u>. Revise the first line of the table in subparagraph (c) of Article 1004.03 to read:

Use	Size/Application	Gradation No.	
Class A-1, 2, & 3	3/8 in. (10 mm) Seal	CA 20 3/	

Add the following note to the end of subparagraph (c) of Article 1004.03:

"3/CA16 or CM16 produced under the AGCS Program with a master band may be used if it meets the gradation requirements specified for CA20 in Article 1004.01(c)"

Amend the Aggregate Gradation Control System (AGCS) Policy Memorandum to add the following:

"CA 20 shall be produced under the AGCS program. However, the gradation bands may not be adjusted."